CH \$140.00 064558

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM310610

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the citizenship of Prentiss Incorporated to a New York corporation previously recorded on Reel 002045 Frame 0863. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment has Prentiss Incorporated incorrectly listed as a Delaware corporation.
I	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AgrEvo Environmental Health, Inc.		01/01/2000	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Prentiss Inc.
Street Address:	21 Vernon Street
City:	Floral Park
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11011
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0645589	PRO-NOXFISH
Registration Number:	1595989	NUSYN-NOXFISH
Registration Number:	0349704	FOLIAFUME
Registration Number:	1342007	NOXFIRE
Registration Number:	0594721	NOXFISH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3142311776

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-889-8000
Email: uspt@polsinelli.com
Correspondent Name: Matthew J. Smith
Address Line 1: 100 S. Fourth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	046498-444231
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew J. Smith

TRADEMARK REEL: 005322 FRAME: 0384

900295045

SIGNATURE:	/Matthew J. Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2014
Total Attachments: 4	
source=Prentiss 2045.0863#page1.tif	
source=Prentiss 2045.0863#page2.tif	
source=Prentiss 2045.0863#page3.tif	
source=Prentiss 2045.0863#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005322 FRAME: 0385

FORM PT	0-15	95	5
FORM PT 1-31-92	U	5	D

04-10-2000

Patent and Trademark Office

To th

03-06-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOte/TM Mail Rept Dt #11

101313809

- attached original documents or copy

1. Name of Conveying party(ies): HD 3 6・00	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
AgrEvo Environmental Health, Inc.	Name: Prentiss Incorporated
	Address: 21 Vernon Street City Floral Park State: New York ZIP: 11001
Acceptation	tndividual(s) citizenship
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation (Delaware)	Association General Partnership
Other	Limited Partnership
Other Control	Limited Partnership X Corporation (Delaware)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Other
Nature of conveyance:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative is attached. Yes <u>X. NoX. No</u>
X Assignment Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes_ <u>X_</u> No
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date:	·
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	349,704 FOLIAFUME; 594,721 NOXFISH
Additional numbers attach	ned? X Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and registrations
should be mailed:	involved: 5
Name: Collard & Roe, P.C.Nolte, Nolte & Hunter	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>\$140.00</u>
Internal Address.	Enclosed
Street Address: 1077 Northern Boulevard	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Administration be charged to deposit account
City: Roslyn State: NY ZIP: 11576	9. Deposit account number: 02 2469
	8. Deposit account number: 03-2468
4/10/2000 DCDATES 60000069 832468 645589	
01 FC:481 (40.00 CH)2 FC:482 (180.00 CH) DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
A TUING	
9. Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
ji	C2 2.41-
Stewart J. Bellus	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:4
	Total Harrioti of pages estriptioning estat and

4(B)-REGISTRATION NOS. (CONT'D)

REG. NO.	MARK
645,589	PRO-NOXFISH
1,342,007	NOXFIRE
1,595,989	NUSYN-NOXFISH

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005322 FRAME: 0387

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AgrEvo Environmental Health, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 95 Chestnut Ridge Road, Montvale, New Jersey 07645 ("AgrEvo"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademarks set forth at Exhibit A and their respective registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the Registration Numbers set forth on Exhibit A next to each respective (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Prentiss Incorporated, a Dekryare corporation, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, AgrEvo hereby assigns to Prentiss Incorporated, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations thereof. Furthermore, AgrEvo represents that the Trademarks are valid and in full force and effect, are AgrEvo's sole property and that no lien, mortgage, security interest, or other encumbrance against the Trademarks and Trademark Registrations exists.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

AGREVO ENVIRONMENTAL	PRENTISS INCORPORATED
HEALTH, INC.	1.0/1
Name: MMM	Name: Reland about
Title: Systems Great	Title: Pres. / Trees.
	Data

175

TRADEMARK REEL: 005322 FRAME: 0388

Exhibit A

PRO-NOXFISH	U.S. Registration No. 645,589
NUSYN-NOXFISH	U.S. Registration No. 1,595,989
FOLIAFUME	U.S. Registration No. 349,704
NOXFIRE	U.S. Registration No. 1,342,007
NOXFISH	U.S. Registration No. 594,721

RECORDED: 07/14/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005322 FRAME: 0389